### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the name of the assignee previously recorded on Reel 004622 Frame 0830. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of Mark, goodwill, Application, and right to bring actions, to Golden Cuisine, LLC as succesor in interest.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Signature Food Marketing, LLC		109/12/2011 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Golden Cuisine, LLC	
Street Address:	73-D Enterprise Drive	
City:	Pendergrass	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30567-4172	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4049877	GOLDEN GOURMET

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number**: 4042216501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 404-577-6000

Email: atlip@bakerdonelson.com

Correspondent Name: Carl M. Davis II

Address Line 1: 3414 Peachtree Road NE
Address Line 2: Monarch Plaza, Suite 1600
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30326

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2908188-9

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Carl M. Davis II TRADEMARK

OP \$40.00 4049877

REEL: 004759 FRAME: 0741

900220674

Signature:	/carl m davis ii/
Date:	04/18/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=Corrected assignment#page1.tif source=Corrected assignment#page2.tif source=Corrected assignment#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004759 FRAME: 0742

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Signature Food Marketing, LLC, 73-D Enterprise Drive, Pendergrass, . Georgia 30567-4712 ("Assignor"), adopted the mark GOLDEN GOURMET ("the Mark") in connection with frozen entrees consisting primarily of meat, fish, or poultry, for institutional use and sold to institutional meal service providers and filed U.S. Trademark Application S/N 77/905,883 for registration of the Mark ("the Application") in connection with these goods; and

Cuisine

4/18/12

WHEREAS, Golden Gourmet, LLC., a Georgia limited liability company, having a principal place of business at 73-D Enterprise Drive, Pendergrass, Georgia 30567-4712 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark in the United States and throughout the world, including the Application for registration of the Mark, and the right to bring actions for past infringement and recovery of damages for any such infringement, as successor in interest to the business to which the Mark pertains;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark in the United States and throughout the world, the Application for registration of the mark, and the right to bring actions for past infringement and recovery of damages for any such infringement, as successor in interest to the business to which the Mark pertains

this /2 day of September, 2011.

Signature Food Marketing LLC

Chuck McAlee

Manager

A CMD 2248012 v1 2908188-000009 09/11/2011

RECORDED: 04/18/2012

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004759 FRAME: 0743